

COUNTIE(S) : PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 014871.10

COMPLETION DATE : 10/15/10

=====

PROJECT(S) : HP-1487(110)X

LOCATION(S) : BREWER, HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : BREWER, HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION. WORK INCLUDES HIGHWAY

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 746,321.64	100.0000%
2	001934 MAINE EARTH	\$ 844,003.50	113.0884%
3	000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)	\$ 870,751.50	116.6724%
4	000707 SARGENT CORPORATION	\$ 902,976.00	120.9902%
5	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 945,747.00	126.7211%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS (BASIS OF AWARD)								
0010	202.08 REMOVING BUILDING NO.: 1	LUMP	13760.40000	13760.40	9000.00000	9000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0020	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	3100.0000 CY	9.13000	28303.00	15.00000	46500.00	25.00000	77500.00
0030	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	3200.0000 CY	29.12000	93184.00	28.00000	89600.00	28.00000	89600.00
0040	403.1021 TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	16.0000 SY	106.18000	1698.88	130.00000	2080.00	70.00000	1120.00
0050	403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	725.0000 T	80.70000	58507.50	80.00000	58000.00	76.00000	55100.00
0060	403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	380.0000 T	99.81000	37927.80	98.00000	37240.00	94.00000	35720.00
0070	403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	175.0000 T	182.63000	31960.25	180.00000	31500.00	172.00000	30100.00
0080	403.211 HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	40.0000 T	153.96000	6158.40	145.00000	5800.00	145.00000	5800.00
0090	603.159 12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	50.0000 LF	87.73000	4386.50	126.00000	6300.00	130.00000	6500.00
0100	604.072 CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C	1.0000 EA	2575.40000	2575.40	4100.00000	4100.00	4000.00000	4000.00

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 014871.10

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		(2) 001934 MAINE EARTH		(3) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 604.092 CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	3.000	EA	3135.32000	9405.96	3500.00000	10500.00	4200.00000	12600.00
0120 604.16 ALTERING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLES	1.000	EA	902.53000	902.53	1050.00000	1050.00	950.00000	950.00
0130 604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	6.000	EA	503.29000	3019.74	800.00000	4800.00	450.00000	2700.00
0140 604.244 CATCH BASIN TYPE F4	1.000	EA	1984.50000	1984.50	1700.00000	1700.00	3200.00000	3200.00
0150 604.247 CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C	1.000	EA	1984.50000	1984.50	2000.00000	2000.00	3200.00000	3200.00
0160 605.11 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	66.000	LF	82.37000	5436.42	60.00000	3960.00	80.00000	5280.00
0170 608.08 REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	130.000	SY	63.15000	8209.50	70.00000	9100.00	45.00000	5850.00
0180 608.26 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	240.000	SF	33.98000	8155.20	41.00000	9840.00	70.00000	16800.00
0190 608.261 RESET CONCRETE PAVERS	60.000	SY	77.88000	4672.80	77.00000	4620.00	90.00000	5400.00
0200 609.11 VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	940.000	LF	24.58000	23105.20	30.00000	28200.00	35.00000	32900.00
0210 609.12 VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	230.000	LF	32.92000	7571.60	39.00000	8970.00	45.00000	10350.00
0220 609.237 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT	23.000	EA	187.99000	4323.77	220.00000	5060.00	250.00000	5750.00
0230 609.2371 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1- 7 FT - CIRCULAR	11.000	EA	247.45000	2721.95	285.00000	3135.00	360.00000	3960.00
0240 609.31 CURB TYPE 3	1600.000	LF	9.56000	15296.00	10.00000	16000.00	9.00000	14400.00
0250 609.34 CURB TYPE 5	585.000	LF	22.02000	12881.70	27.00000	15795.00	30.00000	17550.00
0260 609.35 CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	75.000	LF	69.02000	5176.50	75.00000	5625.00	80.00000	6000.00
0270 609.38 RESET CURB TYPE 1	260.000	LF	10.09000	2623.40	25.00000	6500.00	25.00000	6500.00
0280 609.40 RESET CURB TYPE 5	80.000	LF	10.09000	807.20	25.00000	2000.00	25.00000	2000.00
0290 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	60.000	SY	2.82000	169.20	1.00000	60.00	3.00000	180.00
0300 615.0701 LOAM - PLAN QUANTITY	175.000	CY	46.23000	8090.25	46.00000	8050.00	55.00000	9625.00

COUNTIE(S) : PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 014871.10

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		(2) 001934 MAINE EARTH		(3) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 618.1301 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	14.000 UN	28.67000	401.38	27.00000	378.00	24.00000	336.00
0320 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	14.000 UN	12.74000	178.36	12.00000	168.00	17.00000	238.00
0330 626.21 METALLIC CONDUIT	200.000 LF	15.93000	3186.00	15.00000	3000.00	22.00000	4400.00
0340 626.22 NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	115.000 LF	19.11000	2197.65	18.00000	2070.00	22.00000	2530.00
0350 626.31 18 INCH FOUNDATION	3.000 EA	891.91000	2675.73	900.00000	2700.00	900.00000	2700.00
0360 626.32 24 INCH FOUNDATION	3.000 EA	1019.33000	3057.99	1000.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	3000.00
0370 626.33 30 INCH FOUNDATION	1.000 EA	1433.43000	1433.43	2000.00000	2000.00	1400.00000	1400.00
0380 626.35 CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION	1.000 EA	955.62000	955.62	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0390 627.733 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	9250.000 LF	0.27000	2497.50	0.50000	4625.00	0.25000	2312.50
0400 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	2100.000 SF	2.12000	4452.00	2.00000	4200.00	2.00000	4200.00
0410 627.77 REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	750.000 SF	2.34000	1755.00	2.25000	1687.50	5.00000	3750.00
0420 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	29.73000	594.60	26.00000	520.00	42.00000	840.00
0430 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	69.02000	1380.40	60.00000	1200.00	68.00000	1360.00
0440 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	42.47000	849.40	115.00000	2300.00	36.00000	720.00
0450 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	90.25000	1805.00	120.00000	2400.00	155.00000	3100.00
0460 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	55.21000	1104.20	65.00000	1300.00	90.00000	1800.00
0470 631.36 FOREPERSON	20.000 HR	38.23000	764.60	60.00000	1200.00	58.00000	1160.00
0480 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	1433.43000	1433.43	7000.00000	7000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0490 642.151 REMOVE AND RESET PRECAST STEPS	9.000 EA	417.29000	3755.61	1000.00000	9000.00	450.00000	4050.00
0500 643.712 PREEMPTIVE SYSTEM	LUMP	5521.36000	5521.36	5000.00000	5000.00	5500.00000	5500.00

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 014871.10

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		(2) 001934 MAINE EARTH		(3) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0510 643.80 TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT PARKER & BETTON	LUMP	10511.82000	10511.82	13000.00000	13000.00	11000.00000	11000.00
0520 643.80 TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT WILSON & NO. MAIN	LUMP	21618.24000	21618.24	23000.00000	23000.00	23000.00000	23000.00
0530 643.83 VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	LUMP	27118.36000	27118.36	30000.00000	30000.00	28000.00000	28000.00
0540 643.90 INTERCONNECT WIRE BETWEEN PARKER/ BETTON & STATE	LUMP	2112.98000	2112.98	2500.00000	2500.00	2100.00000	2100.00
0550 643.911 RESET EXISTING MAST ARM POLES	LUMP	12359.35000	12359.35	11000.00000	11000.00	13000.00000	13000.00
0560 643.92 PEDESTAL POLE	3.000 EA	658.32000	1974.96	700.00000	2100.00	700.00000	2100.00
0570 645.271 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I	90.000 SF	20.06000	1805.40	30.00000	2700.00	50.00000	4500.00
0580 652.33 DRUM	100.000 EA	66.89000	6689.00	25.00000	2500.00	30.00000	3000.00
0590 652.34 CONE	100.000 EA	30.16000	3016.00	2.00000	200.00	15.00000	1500.00
0600 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500.000 SF	16.67000	8335.00	28.50000	14250.00	8.00000	4000.00
0610 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	90.000 LS	3211.94000	3211.94	7000.00000	7000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0620 652.38 FLAGGER	1000.000 HR	22.79000	22790.00	17.00000	17000.00	17.00000	17000.00
0630 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000 EA	3307.51000	13230.04	3500.00000	14000.00	900.00000	3600.00
0640 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	2555.75000	2555.75	7000.00000	7000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0650 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	26093.73000	26093.73	69000.00000	69000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0660 841.48 BOLLARDS	4.000 EA	716.19000	2864.76	550.00000	2200.00	850.00000	3400.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	611,286.64	\$	710,283.50	\$	751,231.50
SECTION 0002 MILLING AND OVERLAY ITEMS							
0670 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	8200.000 SY	4.58000	37556.00	2.60000	21320.00	3.60000	29520.00

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSBOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 014871.10

=====

		(1) 001233		(2) 001934		(3) 000022		
		R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		MAINE EARTH		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0680 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	700.000 T	121.05000	84735.00	140.00000	98000.00	114.00000	79800.00
0690 652.38	FLAGGER	600.000 HR	21.24000	12744.00	24.00000	14400.00	17.00000	10200.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	135,035.00	\$	133,720.00	\$	119,520.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	746,321.64	\$	844,003.50	\$	870,751.50

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 014871.10

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 000707		(5) 000164		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		SARGENT CORPORATION		CPM CONSTRUCTORS			
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS (BASIS OF AWARD)							
0010	202.08	LUMP	16910.00000	16910.00	11000.00000	11000.00	
REMOVING BUILDING NO.: 1							
0020	203.20	3100.0000 CY	16.00000	49600.00	31.00000	96100.00	
COMMON EXCAVATION							
0030	304.10	3200.0000 CY	30.00000	96000.00	35.00000	112000.00	
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL							
0040	403.1021	16.0000 SY	132.00000	2112.00	64.00000	1024.00	
TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT							
0050	403.207	725.0000 T	83.60000	60610.00	76.00000	55100.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA							
0060	403.208	380.0000 T	103.40000	39292.00	94.00000	35720.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE							
0070	403.209	175.0000 T	189.20000	33110.00	225.00000	39375.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)							
0080	403.211	40.0000 T	159.50000	6380.00	180.00000	7200.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)							
0090	603.159	50.0000 LF	63.00000	3150.00	130.00000	6500.00	
12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III							
0100	604.072	1.0000 EA	3800.00000	3800.00	3700.00000	3700.00	
CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C							
0110	604.092	3.0000 EA	3400.00000	10200.00	3300.00000	9900.00	
CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C							
0120	604.16	1.0000 EA	1500.00000	1500.00	940.00000	940.00	
ALTERING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLES							
0130	604.18	6.0000 EA	550.00000	3300.00	360.00000	2160.00	
ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE							
0140	604.244	1.0000 EA	2200.00000	2200.00	1500.00000	1500.00	
CATCH BASIN TYPE F4							
0150	604.247	1.0000 EA	2300.00000	2300.00	1900.00000	1900.00	
CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C							
0160	605.11	66.0000 LF	53.00000	3498.00	130.00000	8580.00	
12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C							
0170	608.08	130.0000 SY	65.00000	8450.00	50.00000	6500.00	
REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK							
0180	608.26	240.0000 SF	36.00000	8640.00	61.00000	14640.00	
CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD							
0190	608.261	60.0000 SY	84.00000	5040.00	115.00000	6900.00	
RESET CONCRETE PAVERS							

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 014871.10

=====

			(4) 000707		(5) 000164		()	
			SARGENT CORPORATION		CPM CONSTRUCTORS			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	2100.000 SF	2.25000	4725.00	2.50000	5250.00		
0410 627.77	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	750.000 SF	3.00000	2250.00	1.20000	900.00		
0420 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	27.00000	540.00	30.00000	600.00		
0430 631.10	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	41.00000	820.00	30.00000	600.00		
0440 631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	36.00000	720.00	16.00000	320.00		
0450 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	145.00000	2900.00	120.00000	2400.00		
0460 631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	70.00000	1400.00	60.00000	1200.00		
0470 631.36	FOREPERSON	20.000 HR	55.00000	1100.00	45.00000	900.00		
0480 639.19	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	4400.00000	4400.00	6000.00000	6000.00		
0490 642.151	REMOVE AND RESET PRECAST STEPS	9.000 EA	650.00000	5850.00	40.00000	360.00		
0500 643.712	PREEMPTIVE SYSTEM	LUMP	5720.00000	5720.00	6500.00000	6500.00		
0510 643.80	TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT PARKER & BETTON	LUMP	11385.00000	11385.00	12000.00000	12000.00		
0520 643.80	TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT WILSON & NO. MAIN	LUMP	24000.00000	24000.00	25000.00000	25000.00		
0530 643.83	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	LUMP	31000.00000	31000.00	30000.00000	30000.00		
0540 643.90	INTERCONNECT WIRE BETWEEN PARKER/ BETTON & STATE	LUMP	2600.00000	2600.00	2200.00000	2200.00		
0550 643.911	RESET EXISTING MAST ARM POLES	LUMP	14600.00000	14600.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0560 643.92	PEDESTAL POLE	3.000 EA	840.00000	2520.00	780.00000	2340.00		
0570 645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I	90.000 SF	18.00000	1620.00	35.00000	3150.00		
0580 652.33	DRUM	100.000 EA	60.00000	6000.00	40.00000	4000.00		

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 014871.10

=====

			(4) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		(5) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0590 652.34 CONE	100.000	EA	22.00000	2200.00	15.00000	1500.00		
0600 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500.000	SF	19.00000	9500.00	15.00000	7500.00		
0610 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	90.000	LS	31453.00000	31453.00	9000.00000	9000.00		
0620 652.38 FLAGGER	1000.000	HR	21.00000	21000.00	22.00000	22000.00		
0630 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	EA	7500.00000	30000.00	2500.00000	10000.00		
0640 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	19400.00000	19400.00	4000.00000	4000.00		
0650 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	76900.00000	76900.00	70000.00000	70000.00		
0660 841.48 BOLLARDS	4.000	EA	800.00000	3200.00	650.00000	2600.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	769,796.00	\$	801,747.00	\$	

SECTION 0002 MILLING AND OVERLAY ITEMS								
0670 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	8200.000	SY	4.00000	32800.00	4.00000	32800.00		
0680 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	700.000	T	125.40000	87780.00	140.00000	98000.00		
0690 652.38 FLAGGER	600.000	HR	21.00000	12600.00	22.00000	13200.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	133,180.00	\$	144,000.00	\$	

CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	902,976.00	\$	945,747.00	\$	

=====